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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT CGF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to T.A. RAHM

" s L EGAL ENTITY,
py

To operate FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, . +:

NAME CFFACILITY CRAGENCY

The total number of persons which may be cared !
or the maximum capacity permitted:by-the Certificate of Occupanc

Restrictions:

-

ISSUING CFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING : PHONE: (717) 783-3670
APR 1 4 20” FAX: (717)783-5662

Mr. Terry A. Rahm, Owner/Administrator
T.A. Rahm

Fairfield Personal Care Home

27 Kyle Avenue

Fairchance, Pennsylvania 15436

Dear Mr. Rahm:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
March 2, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed. ~

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAT CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pagelofl

1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436 404450
INSPECTION DATES (Include zli dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb McComnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)// /e .
7 A -Rabe, Admisstecin
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
Sk 35t | b Ros D [ Lt
4D IR E®> =
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a pian to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
51/52 Staff person A started working in the home on .

Criminal history 111710 and performs unsupervised duties in the \5 tﬂﬁ ﬁ‘(d A Oy j’@M Pﬁ‘&‘}bd‘s

checks and hiring Eztri?%\o?‘lnrmal background was not completed Jab I—{- L2IAS . 6200' F — < a0

policies shall be in ' : -r . d e 4
accordance with the hen the “'Pc"“s ;‘ W@;
Qlder Adult . 5% ,,{.{ e 00 o T

Protective Services | S he S

Act (35 P. S. §§
10225.101—10225.

T haveS15% Receed them -
them mysef

e gaP

G, Tuics tuve cres. e
ode Chapter i
(refating fo 1 e ff,, tine Cubicu 5 Y
protective services
for older adults). focso Empleyets ég 4
; o™\ EWN V. T
Hiring, retention and L-20-1 g b2 M W o
utifization of staff . Suppdesn A8
persons shall be in VV x H ion do m Qe Crand— ¥ N\.E:Q_O-lw&(&~
accordance with the
Older Adult esieim eg 1 easuran Cond— mu:d £ hod
Protective Services ERedR Do AL
fezbs 01025 vt 7 A e rSradion SH o5 w}
01— . . kY,
D> ohod€ SNTRRN Vo NN
gl%i)gsgﬁeﬁ's H 20~ ot roodg. On Ui ned noS %
Crrs - Lons \bn_.w \.ms..nd\_ C
Adult Besidantial Licensing %“M PO - “VICT V- A 1 |

OV \S O\Csm_ok 3~eg~ﬂ%ﬁp




VICLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page2 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME
FAIRFIELD PERSONAIL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/02/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan) ) X ;
) é If{i{}h Y";J ,dt/m o T ote~
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) CORRECTION
A
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (includc a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, s well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
{refating to

protective services
for alder adults) and
other applicable
regulations.

Adult Residential Licensing

sl




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 3 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436 404450

INSPECTION DATES {Include 21l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan) ﬂ /2 ,q jcz
« A ASAheny A i Stedton

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
3180 CORRECTION
e _ .
.y g~ AP G-lo-i!
L/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
G4c Staff person B, the home's administrator, :
An administrator completed only 1€ hours of annual training in the D(.{ M me/‘ﬂ?# fhe ones
shall have at least training year for 2010. 1 h 4 qu A, pﬂdﬁ-«i .I
24 hours of annual 7 Zt?jﬁ"}? fmm
training relating to ' - i [,
the job duties. The - WL Check The ‘ —
ge%a@entfpprove s S . L Have finres ch o = z
adrmnistrator - i ;
training course Cghnpie‘fe_ d .é frs. Biae d e E’m s %
specified in ha.d - il L 82N
subsection (a) fulfills (4 bas. T Am S =8
the anaual training g ? oAS 20
requirement for the (jc:w}olaz'?. }%e Rl oA ey
first year. o) &S Mg}b& zS2
s &2 i . =823
i ‘ £ A\ OsrsnO SEENE
) L/—&D——l! %Gmmg—bi‘&}fe\ J %88 kS
Ao ntarnl Bacion NG~ Lt Yoo Beus
VO = ! Wi GO s S afg S
AN T w}aﬂ \w rel E'\rs'
ey Toooeg RS0 Fenis
QLB - b
. . %:C., %\\ m-\ ,Q_wm«\-.__&
Acdut Pesideriial Licensing t ) kdg—eg ML




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436 404450
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
{ )4‘ W*&L‘ LAAD) e}m W3 tegton

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION i
AL~ Fsu QP ol
Ly
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 25 well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
&9b On 3/2/11, the water temperature in the sink of the .
Hot water gz?rg:gi?wr the kitchen measured 131 degrees / J 0 ’% “ 7{2 ’y‘f" A4S )&{J"S(E d
temperature in areas On 372111 .the water tem . , PO _ ‘
; , perature in the sink of the - -1 ) Gl
?:sﬁizi'?]me;}? ;f:i bathreom near the_living room measured 126.8 (Ji& / ,U?O@Ct‘cp 63 ') P
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page5of 1l

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

15436 404450
INSFECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan) . i -
’7’}0 /20 b ™My ,JCJW;MSf‘MTan

SIGNATURE OF LEGAY ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
(i It e | e
—
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as z plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
93a The door leading to the laundry room has a step s
Each ramp, inteior | G0W 10 enter the raom and does not have "7%{:_ Oiradr il s [ostuted
. N . handrail. The dooris left open and is accessible to
stairway and outside ; — A1, Z
steps shail have a the residents. T 3 g _771 O/&om. 1s +the
well-secured L Q;‘L &O na (A0S 2k Loxckted
handrail. U tf Z ci
e, T U RS A va!ew;(_;cy 13{ _
- ! -
esit lSide | Sy dovN H-{p-i( @P
i
Osztz I ;4
SOTURTT L ELITA
Adult Redidentie! Licensing




VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436 404450
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple

representatives produce the pla.n)’7/ ,4 Kah }0 J . 31‘ -
_ 3 ™) i e olan,

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/5 CORRECTION
o Jris b .2
el OO G311
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation [ COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
562 The first 2id kit in the bathroom does not include g N
The home shali have | D31dages of eye protection. "ON“/@-S < ELfe. Pﬂg?@cz'dh (e
a first aid kit that L /{
includes nonporous &Id dced ow G-g-t1 . (Ji 1475
disposable gloves, - J' ’4 "
antiseptic, adhesive e . Cbt’-v
bandages, gauze 4 &j&k Checs j;/ #e 5&’) L-f 3-it
pads, tharmomster, . (< Yre. - 8%9
adhesive tape, /1 Tpodte ! 35 Mﬁ ﬂ
scissors, breathing .
shield, eye (\-&.n_ Gt sTwdenl L —
coverings and SR wa e
tweezers. Aess poted. ‘ £ :
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L axc Qar ool \\o\ Ensia
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436 404450
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
i Flo-1]
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assurc the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 52600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
124 Since the notification of resident evacuation .
The home shall needs to the local fire department in 2007, the (ﬁm Lofs éen! ald) 5-—5 -t
notify the local fire evacuation needs of the residents has changed e
department in by having two residents with mobility needs. The 1(2 ﬁﬂf ﬁc’g/ 7‘6&0 fa\i' /ﬁff’l
w:i‘t)in g of the home has not notified the fire depariment of these g ol
address of the charges. s it & Cbespe ) -l %}‘P
home, location of . . . I .
the bedrooms and KE-':}O © belten Check. O"\f
the assistance _ - .
needed to evacuate v M ot
in an emergency. ) ) W
Documentation of b}’.}() li dole. Ul ‘FUF @ N,

notification shall be
kept.

fotnlk
Wesigm

Adult Resifizntal Licensin

1}

172




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PageBofll

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME .
FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FATRCHANCE, PA 15436

404450

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

03/02/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless rultiple

representatives produce the plan) 7/ ﬂ ]Z _
A Ry Adrmiastieten

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
(_/ CORRECTION
S F-15-1 SGQ (ol )
vy
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132¢ . "é'lr:ea }ggf’ ;ié‘ill conducted during sleeping hours was j iss oted M’* 6 mouths.
A fire drill shall be ) , c’ Ed
held during sleeping Fi’l‘ﬂ d"’f‘ LL WS COrA on v/ 4 /H
hours once every 6 ¢ .- de. L
months. o (e (bl Pigiris fdm.m o
Mont Date Time Evac. Time FSE Ths L %
an No €u~‘-f.~t1 é MG _‘2 B -g_
Feb No o sty
Mar No 82 ®
c =
Apr No S5oNE
May No cB,
Jun No 2224
Jul No TeE]
Aug No Ewncla Sed s &2
4 - sS f]
Sep No CCP(( HEE lo
Qct ) No
Looiem 248N No

Ay Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Page9of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436 404450
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple

representatives produce the plan}

‘7‘/%' /Z.O/f)m, #C}m}.t;? 5?2},?&»
TE

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
M;A- 3’15’“ Q\f@ ";(o’ (]
o
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
141a The medical evaluation for resident #1, dated R :
The medical 2M11/11, does net include a list of the resident's /W‘Cd . Boosle . A COWYO ere Lk q
. medications. The medical evaluation under . A
;?Lﬁatl?hn;ha“ medications states “see separate order” and there QC’S W}e«)'tﬁ indnen Qe \ﬁ;)z_ b3
following: is no attached order. %M,Q_ny(gmg b 4 mew Loca .
(1) A general . X —_ _
ghysic:! examination f ot aS&:) /s el /]/}CC{, £l ° .;.é E
y a physician, L . _ = =
physician's assistant A o meﬁ"} Ce 3t w e LZQQP A é ;%% %
or nurse practitioner. ngad #’e_cl s EZ= C gu)
{2} Medical - tobews = ool 2
diagnosis including M §~§ > =
physical or mental e . . 52 -
disabilities of the < W LS A0 E'g? 2
resident, if any. 4—3 O-11 [Nbe TSy
(3) Medical Teasiond .00 (eSidard g28eqo
information pertinent R . s ‘ o *}-o 588 I8
to diagnosis and Viestern Raaion Neda o0 Boobaodtans
treatment in case of J Postias MNMBoa Gas C_QW\PQ-QM
an  emergency. N : - Py
{4) Special health or o i lnason \ Ao
dietary needs of the 7 2on a;;&-g_w \s
resident. T et e S Bogluoiher~
(5) Allergies. X ool Do 2SN
(8) Immunization Adult Residertia! Liconsing Coted top - GO
=
<y =




VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
FAIRFIELD PERSONAY, CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 15436 404450
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb McConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)T l{
. /4: By ﬂqf iz Indien
J

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
ﬂ' = /5 CORRECTION
H - e ) ? -
£ — I ﬂ% L/ .
S i
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 a plan 1o assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
history.
{7} Medication
fegimen,
contraindicated
medications,
medication side
effects and the
ability to
self-administer
medications,

(8) Body positioning
and movement
stimufation for
residents, if
appropriate.

(9) Health status.
(10) Mcbifity
assessment,
updated annually or
at the Department’s
request.

Adﬁ}& RPSJdu 3 Licansing
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagell of il
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME, 27 KYLE AVENUE FAIRCHANCE, PA 404450
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tera Newman, Deb MeConnell

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan) 7/ % ;Z h ﬂ J .. Shote
M e | v ishaidn

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
i Fs AP -1/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include z step-by-step plan to correst the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2252 The assessment for resident #1 dated 2/2/11

A resident shall
have a written initial
assessment that is
documented on the
Department’s
assessment form
within 15 days of
admission, The
administrator or
designee, ora
human service
agency may
complete the initial
assessment.

does not list their diagnosis, low sodium diet, or

allergy to hydrocodone or PT/OT,
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